
Butterball 5K
The Forum of Salisbury
Thursday, November 27, 2014

Finish Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp
1 250 Brett Howell 30 1 16 18 M 30‐39
2 248 Chase Fisher 23 2 17 26 M 20‐29
3 223 Adam Cornelius 31 3 17 38 M 30‐39
4 195 Sean Incardona 4 17 56 M 0‐14
5 1319 Robert Miller 42 5 17 59 M 40‐49
6 253 Joshua Readling 24 6 18 19 M 20‐29
7 236 Matt Washko 7 18 59 M 15‐19
8 252 Michael Thomas 34 8 19 4 M 30‐39
9 121 Jonathan Martin 9 19 26 M 15‐19
10 135 Kevin Riley 10 19 27 M 15‐19
11 140 Joshua Rowell 18 11 19 32 M 15‐19
12 209 Sierra Zemanick 22 12 19 34 F 20‐29
13 290 Caleb Steedley 37 13 19 37 M 30‐39
14 63 Josh Eller 31 14 20 4 M 30‐39
15 122 Matthew Martin 15 20 5 M 15‐19
16 97 Daniel Botzenhart 16 20 32 M 20‐29
17 206 Kelly Lowman 40 17 20 38 F 40‐49
18 138 Mark Howard 47 18 20 50 M 40‐49
19 281 Mary Rosser 40 19 21 4 F 40‐49
20 282 Jason Chan 37 20 21 11 M 30‐39
21 203 Joseph Almeida 21 21 13 M 30‐39
22 259 Sonny Ali 41 22 21 20 M 40‐49
23 143 Martin Thorne 49 23 21 23 M 40‐49
24 67 Jonathan Sedberry 24 21 24 M 30‐39
25 263 Richard Ellis 48 25 21 28 M 40‐49
26 255 Arlin Horst 34 26 21 28 M 30‐39
27 278 Stephen Bulluck 47 27 21 34 M 40‐49
28 224 Thomas Thriveni 25 28 21 56 M 20‐29
29 162 Rob Moore 29 22 5 M 40‐49
30 251 Lisa Anderson 48 30 22 17 F 40‐49
31 170 Blake Maxwell 26 31 22 19 M 20‐29
32 283 Karla Steedley 37 32 22 21 F 30‐39
33 15 Brian Patterson 33 22 26 M 30‐39
34 76 Vance Roberson 34 22 31 M 20‐29
35 261 Ben Harrison 48 35 22 36 M 40‐49
36 1323 Leighanne Dorton 32 36 22 36 F 30‐39
37 174 Emma Calvert 10 37 22 37 F 0‐14
38 57 Kent Houghton 59 38 22 43 M 50‐59
39 24 Aaron Cornelison 46 39 22 45 M 40‐49
40 45 Sam Ketner 28 40 22 51 M 20‐29
41 123 Brian Calvert 41 22 53 M 30‐39
42 210 Flora Brown 33 42 23 0 F 30‐39
43 190 Vencent Pastore 59 43 23 1 M 50‐59
44 32 Cordell Hughes 54 44 23 15 M 50‐59
45 161 Claire Watts 41 45 23 26 F 40‐49
46 105 Gilcelia Torres 33 46 23 34 F 30‐39
47 199 Bryan Chambers 47 23 49 M 40‐49
48 226 Daniel Hallman 23 48 23 50 M 20‐29
49 242 Zach Bates 49 23 57 M 15‐19
50 146 Tim Pitman 35 50 24 0 M 30‐39
51 56 Sydney Houghton 24 51 24 2 F 20‐29
52 11 Marnie Smith 47 52 24 8 F 40‐49
53 103 Bill Graham 54 53 24 10 M 50‐59



54 107 Francesco Illiano 26 54 24 18 M 20‐29
55 280 Todd Rosser 40 55 24 20 M 40‐49
56 234 Scott Zufall 56 24 24 M 40‐49
57 235 Eric Zufall 57 24 25 M 40‐49
58 109 Ashley Bayse 22 58 24 27 F 20‐29
59 222 Rob Duffy 64 59 24 28 M 60‐100
60 186 Steve McNeely 43 60 24 31 M 40‐49
61 75 Sonya Roberson 61 24 42 F 40‐49
62 193 Robert Canipe 62 24 43 M 40‐49
63 136 Nick Riley 63 24 44 M 50‐59
64 172 David Waller 53 65 24 47 M 50‐59
65 69 Kim Partee 42 66 24 48 F 40‐49
66 23 Gregory Alcorn 67 24 52 M 50‐59
67 132 Steve Patil 68 25 3 M 40‐49
68 142 Darrell Scoggins 36 69 25 21 M 30‐39
69 166 Carter Rodgers 70 25 23 M 0‐14
70 159 Jorge Valencia 42 71 25 26 M 40‐49
71 288 Grayson Steedley 8 72 25 30 M 0‐14
72 258 Frankie Overcash 49 73 25 35 M 40‐49
73 175 Abigail Calvert 9 74 25 41 F 0‐14
74 192 Dale Martin 47 75 25 52 M 40‐49
75 117 Tammy Swicegood 76 25 54 F 40‐49
76 16 Janelle Patterson 77 25 57 F 30‐39
77 1321 Andrea Davis 42 78 26 10 F 40‐49
78 219 Randy Almeida 79 26 11 M 20‐29
79 80 Amanda Jo Przybyszewski 34 80 26 13 F 30‐39
80 53 Chris Lucha 24 81 26 20 M 20‐29
81 228 David Miller 38 82 26 24 M 30‐39
82 73 Avis Williams 45 83 26 32 F 40‐49
83 21 Chris Shaver 57 84 26 38 F 50‐59
84 273 Max Chandler II 19 85 26 39 M 15‐19
85 104 John Henderlite 59 86 26 42 M 50‐59
86 30 Tina Buckles 48 87 26 45 F 40‐49
87 260 Dennis Pope 48 88 26 49 M 40‐49
88 176 Jordan Watts 13 89 26 50 F 0‐14
89 167 Cade Rodgers 90 26 52 M 0‐14
90 265 Zachary Prater 10 91 26 53 M 0‐14
91 264 Jonathan Prater 39 92 26 54 M 30‐39
92 232 Regina Vriesema 93 26 54 F 30‐39
93 233 Jeremy Vriesema 94 26 55 M 30‐39
94 92 Jennifer Williams 45 95 27 2 F 40‐49
95 246 Suzanne Burgess 48 96 27 5 F 40‐49
96 70 Tyler Partee 11 97 27 7 M 0‐14
97 279 Stephanie Nelson 29 98 27 9 F 20‐29
98 144 Charlotte Smith 23 99 27 15 F 20‐29
99 300 Lee Jarrell 38 100 27 19 M 30‐39
100 95 Christopher Hall 37 101 27 39 M 30‐39
101 71 Jonathan Partee 43 102 27 43 M 40‐49
102 64 Jessica Eller 29 103 27 49 F 20‐29
103 256 Doug Jones 47 104 28 1 M 40‐49
104 289 Jenna Boyd 20 105 28 2 F 20‐29
105 291 Kathy Boyd 48 106 28 2 F 40‐49
106 1320 Patrick King 21 107 28 5 M 20‐29
107 120 Erin Ketner 108 28 29 F 20‐29
108 287 Noah Steedley 10 109 28 33 M 0‐14
109 184 Cathy Scott 53 110 28 47 F 50‐59
110 86 Sara King 111 28 55 F 20‐29
111 90 Ben DeCelle 112 28 56 M 20‐29



112 2 Adrian Staton 113 28 57 F 30‐39
113 27 Leslie Hysell 114 29 1 F 30‐39
114 74 Michelle Bost 35 116 29 8 F 30‐39
115 33 Sean Powell 46 117 29 10 M 40‐49
116 134 Emily Riley 118 29 13 F 20‐29
117 178 Jack Belliveau 28 119 29 18 M 20‐29
118 17 Courtney Nelson 120 29 20 F 30‐39
119 137 Erin Denniston 121 29 21 F 20‐29
120 72 Amy Corriher 32 122 29 23 F 30‐39
121 179 John Zerger 52 123 29 40 M 50‐59
122 187 Ben Beaver 71 124 29 51 M 60‐100
123 127 Gregory Yanz 125 29 56 M 40‐49
124 25 Reid Corriher 56 126 29 57 M 50‐59
125 145 Sallie Hundley 30 127 30 7 F 30‐39
126 37 Maria Flanagan 48 128 30 8 F 40‐49
127 285 Andrew Mead 9 129 30 9 M 0‐14
128 216 Emberleigh Pauley‐Brown 8 130 30 10 F 0‐14
129 276 Ashley Whitaker 32 131 30 11 F 30‐39
130 214 Rachael Brown 20 132 30 12 F 20‐29
131 62 Josh Drechsler 31 133 30 19 M 30‐39
132 198 Brandy Shaver 134 30 23 F 40‐49
133 169 Laurel Reisen 135 30 24 F 40‐49
134 213 Sara Brown 24 136 30 25 F 20‐29
135 215 Jeffrey Brown 58 137 30 29 M 50‐59
136 126 Scott Jenkins 138 30 29 M 40‐49
137 31 Christy Buckles 26 139 30 30 F 20‐29
138 147 Sam Golden 60 140 30 46 M 60‐100
139 44 Whitney Ketner 26 141 30 48 F 20‐29
140 218 Don Peterson 67 142 30 54 M 60‐100
141 225 Carol Hallman 50 144 31 15 F 50‐59
142 165 Joy Rodgers 145 31 19 F 30‐39
143 249 Jennifer Cranford 41 146 31 29 F 40‐49
144 275 Kimberly Miller 35 147 31 37 F 30‐39
145 202 Sassy Mateer 148 31 38 F 30‐39
146 158 Leah Overcash 39 149 31 45 F 30‐39
147 189 Andrew Roane 12 150 31 49 M 0‐14
148 295 Brenda Sokolowski 45 151 31 50 F 40‐49
149 38 Anna Tonseth 152 31 50 F 15‐19
150 55 Will Steinman 16 153 31 51 M 15‐19
151 188 Gregory Roane 37 154 31 54 M 30‐39
152 139 Jacob Rowell 16 155 32 4 M 15‐19
153 68 Carly Gilmore 31 156 32 12 F 30‐39
154 106 Ashley Wietbrock 23 157 32 16 F 20‐29
155 no bib John Davis 47 158 32 16 M 40‐49
156 no bib James Davis 58 159 32 18 M 50‐59
157 171 Stephen Combs 59 160 32 20 M 50‐59
158 293 Rachel Byerly 31 161 32 23 F 30‐39
159 36 Amy Vedeikis 35 162 32 24 F 30‐39
160 200 Brittany Mitchell 163 32 25 F 20‐29
161 3 Janet Weitbrock 164 32 33 F 40‐49
162 185 Tisha Goodwin 53 165 32 34 F 50‐59
163 229 Lee Mejia 35 166 32 35 M 30‐39
164 230 Moria Mejia  32 167 32 42 F 30‐39
165 245 Caroline Waller 29 168 32 42 F 20‐29
166 89 Susan King 169 33 2 F 50‐59
167 88 David King 170 33 3 M 50‐59
168 78 Brad Fulton  171 33 13 M 40‐49
169 217 Kathi Peterson 62 172 33 20 F 60‐100



170 271 Steven Hall 42 173 33 21 M 40‐49
171 194 Teresa Jackson 174 33 26 F 40‐49
172 207 Tina Solomon 46 175 33 28 F 40‐49
173 141 Michael Rowell 46 176 33 30 M 40‐49
174 231 Reid Overcash 47 178 33 43 M 40‐49
175 77 Carla Fulton 179 33 53 F 40‐49
176 19 Ashley Myers 180 33 55 F 20‐29
177 83 Jennifer Frantz 39 181 33 57 F 30‐39
178 277 Caroline Robinson 26 182 33 58 F 20‐29
179 299 Lindsey Jarrell 37 183 34 0 F 30‐39
180 237 Lisa Zerger 51 184 34 5 F 50‐59
181 268 Gary Blabon 46 185 34 9 M 40‐49
182 241 Deirdre Blabon 186 34 10 F 40‐49
183 160 John Challis 47 187 34 10 M 40‐49
184 266 Ken Beaver 56 188 34 20 M 50‐59
185 205 Wendy Harris 190 34 28 F 40‐49
186 102 Misty Rogers Ratcliff 30 191 34 30 F 30‐39
187 1324 Herman Felton 43 192 34 34 M 40‐49
188 48 Beth Meadows 58 193 34 37 F 50‐59
189 28 Nicole Gaisford 35 194 34 38 F 30‐39
190 204 Nicole Emerson 195 34 52 F 20‐29
191 296 Daniel Corriher 27 196 34 55 M 20‐29
192 115 Alexandra Masem 197 34 57 F 30‐39
193 294 Charlee Black 24 198 35 19 F 20‐29
194 244 Amy Poirier 30 199 35 22 F 30‐39
195 292 Jeff Moose 46 200 35 33 M 40‐49
196 168 Peyton Rodgers 201 35 53 F 15‐19
197 154 Mary Wymbs 39 202 35 55 F 30‐39
198 156 Millie Wymbs 9 203 35 56 F 0‐14
199 177 Ashlyn Mounts 30 204 36 13 F 30‐39
200 211 Andre Archie 44 205 36 14 M 40‐49
201 113 Robin Huden 207 36 23 F 50‐59
202 65 Susan Shinn 48 208 36 26 F 40‐49
203 79 Melissa Lura 209 36 30 F 30‐39
204 208 Blake Jarman 29 210 36 31 M 20‐29
205 39 Sarah Hollifield 61 211 36 36 F 60‐100
206 298 Robert Jackson 45 212 36 38 M 40‐49
207 58 Kevin Auten 53 213 36 40 M 50‐59
208 54 Paul Lucha 56 214 36 54 M 50‐59
209 270 Gabrielle Blabon 12 215 37 33 F 0‐14
210 101 Samantha Hensley 15 216 37 34 F 15‐19
211 269 Jacqueline Blabon 15 217 37 34 F 15‐19
212 262 Mallorie Hatfield 15 218 37 46 F 15‐19
213 267 Heather Blankenship 34 219 37 52 F 30‐39
214 1 Teresa Stoner 220 37 55 F 50‐59
215 20 Ashley Drechsler 221 37 56 F 20‐29
216 7 Teresa Earnest 48 222 37 57 F 40‐49
217 297 Jessica Jackson 33 223 38 48 F 30‐39
218 152 Frank Everhart 45 224 38 49 M 40‐49
219 284 Anna Mead 10 225 38 49 F 0‐14
220 82 Ben Frantz 39 227 38 59 M 30‐39
221 85 Jacob Frantz 9 228 39 0 M 0‐14
222 81 Nicole Amos 44 229 39 1 F 40‐49
223 155 Cora Wymbs 7 230 39 2 F 0‐14
224 157 Byran Wymbs 40 231 39 2 M 40‐49
225 108 Kat Nolan 28 232 39 21 F 20‐29
226 50 Roxann Lucha 52 233 39 24 F 50‐59
227 10 Tisha Ritch 31 234 39 37 F 30‐39



228 9 Katie Guessford 30 235 39 38 F 30‐39
229 180 Heather Ward 36 236 39 40 F 30‐39
230 272 Kristi Stewart 39 237 39 43 F 30‐39
231 274 Cody Stewart 17 238 39 43 M 15‐19
232 34 Tracey Cowan 239 40 14 F 40‐49
233 148 Matt Hand 32 240 40 23 M 30‐39
234 151 Jackson Everhart 10 241 40 24 M 0‐14
235 125 Erin Messmer 242 40 34 F 30‐39
236 8 Elizabeth Chabala 243 41 9 F 40‐49
237 6 Sonya Baxley 244 41 20 F 40‐49
238 42 Beth Long 55 245 41 23 F 50‐59
239 98 Jackie Beck 246 41 41 F 50‐59
240 99 Emily Beck 247 41 41 F 20‐29
241 94 Kimberly Butler 34 248 41 46 F 30‐39
242 227 Jolaine Blankenship 44 249 41 46 F 40‐49
243 96 Lexsa Turchin 250 41 47 F 20‐29
244 131 Elizabeth Girvin 251 41 48 F 20‐29
245 14 Martha Shoemaker 63 252 42 7 F 60‐100
246 12 Elia Gegorek 59 253 42 8 F 50‐59
247 116 Allison Tuck 254 42 13 F 30‐39
248 238 Samantha Zerger 21 255 42 38 F 20‐29
249 239 Barry Wilcox 22 256 42 39 M 20‐29
250 183 Beth Dwinell 44 257 43 26 F 40‐49
251 93 Michael Williams 47 258 43 52 M 40‐49
252 201 Jessica Beck 259 44 49 F 20‐29
253 46 Trinity Venne 11 261 45 2 F 0‐14
254 47 Roland Venne 36 262 45 3 M 30‐39
255 118 Jennifer Burroughs 263 45 25 F 40‐49
256 29 Kristine Gaisford 54 264 45 32 F 50‐59
257 43 Chloe Ketner 4 265 45 38 F 0‐14
258 100 Rick Ketner 58 266 45 40 M 50‐59
259 110 Sabrina Adkins 54 267 46 2 F 50‐59
260 111 Doug Adkins 63 268 46 3 M 60‐100
261 150 Mason Everhart 10 269 46 28 M 0‐14
262 286 Paula Mead 38 270 46 30 F 30‐39
263 247 Don Bringle 61 271 46 44 M 60‐100
264 243 Beth Rutledge 62 272 46 44 F 60‐100
265 254 Cathy Puharic 48 273 46 55 F 40‐49
266 182 Brennen Dwinell 13 274 47 12 F 0‐14
267 181 Jayme Dwinell 44 275 47 15 M 40‐49
268 41 Aaron Loney 56 277 48 10 M 50‐59
269 40 Sarah Loney 20 278 48 10 F 20‐29
270 61 Jennifer Dunn 42 282 48 20 F 40‐49
271 66 Audra Ferguson 283 48 25 F 40‐49
272 59 Wendy Stutts 43 284 48 28 F 40‐49
273 35 Cynthia Hallock 285 48 35 F 20‐29
274 112 Ariella Sanchez 23 286 48 38 F 20‐29
275 1318 Crystal Turney 46 287 49 1 F 40‐49
276 191 Debra Hubbard 57 288 49 15 F 50‐59
277 212 Jane Luther 58 289 49 16 F 50‐59
278 91 Allison Williams 13 290 50 51 F 0‐14
279 164 Janeria McCullough 291 51 24 F 30‐39
280 163 Matthew McCullough 292 51 25 M 30‐39
281 149 Olivia Everhart 8 293 51 27 F 0‐14
282 153 Wendy Everhart 41 294 51 28 F 40‐49
283 197 Anthony Page 295 51 35 M 40‐49
284 4 Manuel Velez 13 296 52 4 M 0‐14
285 5 Mercedes Fonseca‐Velez 38 297 52 4 F 30‐39



286 220 Michael Bates 298 52 53 M 20‐29
287 49 Janet Pope 54 299 54 13 F 50‐59
288 1322 Kim McCorkle 48 300 54 16 F 40‐49
289 60 Taska Gwin 44 301 54 21 F 40‐49
290 173 Lori Dupont 302 55 42 F 20‐29
291 114 Scott Glassgow 303 55 43 M 30‐39
292 52 Heather Schultz 30 304 56 49 F 30‐39
293 133 Robin Riley 305 56 49 F 50‐59
294 51 Morgan Schultz 28 306 56 51 M 20‐29
295 257 Sherry Parks 48 307 62 29 F 40‐49
296 221 Cassondra Heilig 308 62 30 F 40‐49

Male Over All
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 250 Brett Howell 30 1 16 18 M 30‐39 1
2 248 Chase Fisher 23 2 17 26 M 20‐29 2
3 223 Adam Cornelius 31 3 17 38 M 30‐39 3

Female Over All
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 209 Sierra Zemanick 22 12 19 34 F 20‐29 12
2 206 Kelly Lowman 40 17 20 38 F 40‐49 17
3 281 Mary Rosser 40 19 21 4 F 40‐49 19

Female 0‐14
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 174 Emma Calvert 10 37 22 37 F 0‐14 37
2 175 Abigail Calvert 9 74 25 41 F 0‐14 73
3 176 Jordan Watts 13 89 26 50 F 0‐14 88
4 216 Emberleigh Pauley‐Brown 8 130 30 10 F 0‐14 128
5 156 Millie Wymbs 9 203 35 56 F 0‐14 198
6 270 Gabrielle Blabon 12 215 37 33 F 0‐14 209
7 284 Anna Mead 10 225 38 49 F 0‐14 219
8 155 Cora Wymbs 7 230 39 2 F 0‐14 223
9 46 Trinity Venne 11 261 45 2 F 0‐14 253
10 43 Chloe Ketner 4 265 45 38 F 0‐14 257
11 182 Brennen Dwinell 13 274 47 12 F 0‐14 266
12 91 Allison Williams 13 290 50 51 F 0‐14 278
13 149 Olivia Everhart 8 293 51 27 F 0‐14 281

Female 15‐19
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 38 Anna Tonseth 152 31 50 F 15‐19 149
2 168 Peyton Rodgers 201 35 53 F 15‐19 196
3 101 Samantha Hensley 15 216 37 34 F 15‐19 210
4 269 Jacqueline Blabon 15 217 37 34 F 15‐19 211
5 262 Mallorie Hatfield 15 218 37 46 F 15‐19 212



Female 20‐29
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 56 Sydney Houghton 24 51 24 2 F 20‐29 51
2 109 Ashley Bayse 22 58 24 27 F 20‐29 58
3 279 Stephanie Nelson 29 98 27 9 F 20‐29 97
4 144 Charlotte Smith 23 99 27 15 F 20‐29 98
5 64 Jessica Eller 29 103 27 49 F 20‐29 102
6 289 Jenna Boyd 20 105 28 2 F 20‐29 104
7 120 Erin Ketner 108 28 29 F 20‐29 107
8 86 Sara King 111 28 55 F 20‐29 110
9 134 Emily Riley 118 29 13 F 20‐29 116
10 137 Erin Denniston 121 29 21 F 20‐29 119
11 214 Rachael Brown 20 132 30 12 F 20‐29 130
12 213 Sara Brown 24 136 30 25 F 20‐29 134
13 31 Christy Buckles 26 139 30 30 F 20‐29 137
14 44 Whitney Ketner 26 141 30 48 F 20‐29 139
15 106 Ashley Wietbrock 23 157 32 16 F 20‐29 154
16 200 Brittany Mitchell 163 32 25 F 20‐29 160
17 245 Caroline Waller 29 168 32 42 F 20‐29 165
18 19 Ashley Myers 180 33 55 F 20‐29 176
19 277 Caroline Robinson 26 182 33 58 F 20‐29 178
20 204 Nicole Emerson 195 34 52 F 20‐29 190
21 294 Charlee Black 24 198 35 19 F 20‐29 193
22 20 Ashley Drechsler 221 37 56 F 20‐29 215
23 108 Kat Nolan 28 232 39 21 F 20‐29 225
24 99 Emily Beck 247 41 41 F 20‐29 240
25 96 Lexsa Turchin 250 41 47 F 20‐29 243
26 131 Elizabeth Girvin 251 41 48 F 20‐29 244
27 238 Samantha Zerger 21 255 42 38 F 20‐29 248
28 201 Jessica Beck 259 44 49 F 20‐29 252
29 40 Sarah Loney 20 278 48 10 F 20‐29 269
30 35 Cynthia Hallock 285 48 35 F 20‐29 273
31 112 Ariella Sanchez 23 286 48 38 F 20‐29 274
32 173 Lori Dupont 302 55 42 F 20‐29 290

Female 30‐39
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 283 Karla Steedley 37 32 22 21 F 30‐39 32
2 1323 Leighanne Dorton 32 36 22 36 F 30‐39 36
3 210 Flora Brown 33 42 23 0 F 30‐39 42
4 105 Gilcelia Torres 33 46 23 34 F 30‐39 46
5 16 Janelle Patterson 77 25 57 F 30‐39 76
6 80 Amanda Jo Przybyszewski 34 80 26 13 F 30‐39 79
7 232 Regina Vriesema 93 26 54 F 30‐39 92
8 2 Adrian Staton 113 28 57 F 30‐39 112
9 27 Leslie Hysell 114 29 1 F 30‐39 113
10 74 Michelle Bost 35 116 29 8 F 30‐39 114
11 17 Courtney Nelson 120 29 20 F 30‐39 118
12 72 Amy Corriher 32 122 29 23 F 30‐39 120
13 145 Sallie Hundley 30 127 30 7 F 30‐39 125
14 276 Ashley Whitaker 32 131 30 11 F 30‐39 129
15 165 Joy Rodgers 145 31 19 F 30‐39 142
16 275 Kimberly Miller 35 147 31 37 F 30‐39 144
17 202 Sassy Mateer 148 31 38 F 30‐39 145
18 158 Leah Overcash 39 149 31 45 F 30‐39 146
19 68 Carly Gilmore 31 156 32 12 F 30‐39 153
20 293 Rachel Byerly 31 161 32 23 F 30‐39 158
21 36 Amy Vedeikis 35 162 32 24 F 30‐39 159



22 230 Moria Mejia  32 167 32 42 F 30‐39 164
23 83 Jennifer Frantz 39 181 33 57 F 30‐39 177
24 299 Lindsey Jarrell 37 183 34 0 F 30‐39 179
25 102 Misty Rogers Ratcliff 30 191 34 30 F 30‐39 186
26 28 Nicole Gaisford 35 194 34 38 F 30‐39 189
27 115 Alexandra Masem 197 34 57 F 30‐39 192
28 244 Amy Poirier 30 199 35 22 F 30‐39 194
29 154 Mary Wymbs 39 202 35 55 F 30‐39 197
30 177 Ashlyn Mounts 30 204 36 13 F 30‐39 199
31 79 Melissa Lura 209 36 30 F 30‐39 203
32 267 Heather Blankenship 34 219 37 52 F 30‐39 213
33 297 Jessica Jackson 33 223 38 48 F 30‐39 217
34 10 Tisha Ritch 31 234 39 37 F 30‐39 227
35 9 Katie Guessford 30 235 39 38 F 30‐39 228
36 180 Heather Ward 36 236 39 40 F 30‐39 229
37 272 Kristi Stewart 39 237 39 43 F 30‐39 230
38 125 Erin Messmer 242 40 34 F 30‐39 235
39 94 Kimberly Butler 34 248 41 46 F 30‐39 241
40 116 Allison Tuck 254 42 13 F 30‐39 247
41 286 Paula Mead 38 270 46 30 F 30‐39 262
42 164 Janeria McCullough 291 51 24 F 30‐39 279
43 5 Mercedes Fonseca‐Velez 38 297 52 4 F 30‐39 285
44 52 Heather Schultz 30 304 56 49 F 30‐39 292

Female 40‐49
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 251 Lisa Anderson 48 30 22 17 F 40‐49 30
2 161 Claire Watts 41 45 23 26 F 40‐49 45
3 11 Marnie Smith 47 52 24 8 F 40‐49 52
4 75 Sonya Roberson 61 24 42 F 40‐49 61
5 69 Kim Partee 42 66 24 48 F 40‐49 65
6 117 Tammy Swicegood 76 25 54 F 40‐49 75
7 1321 Andrea Davis 42 78 26 10 F 40‐49 77
8 73 Avis Williams 45 83 26 32 F 40‐49 82
9 30 Tina Buckles 48 87 26 45 F 40‐49 86
10 92 Jennifer Williams 45 95 27 2 F 40‐49 94
11 246 Suzanne Burgess 48 96 27 5 F 40‐49 95
12 291 Kathy Boyd 48 106 28 2 F 40‐49 105
13 37 Maria Flanagan 48 128 30 8 F 40‐49 126
14 198 Brandy Shaver 134 30 23 F 40‐49 132
15 169 Laurel Reisen 135 30 24 F 40‐49 133
16 249 Jennifer Cranford 41 146 31 29 F 40‐49 143
17 295 Brenda Sokolowski 45 151 31 50 F 40‐49 148
18 3 Janet Weitbrock 164 32 33 F 40‐49 161
19 194 Teresa Jackson 174 33 26 F 40‐49 171
20 207 Tina Solomon 46 175 33 28 F 40‐49 172
21 77 Carla Fulton 179 33 53 F 40‐49 175
22 241 Deirdre Blabon 186 34 10 F 40‐49 182
23 205 Wendy Harris 190 34 28 F 40‐49 185
24 65 Susan Shinn 48 208 36 26 F 40‐49 202
25 7 Teresa Earnest 48 222 37 57 F 40‐49 216
26 81 Nicole Amos 44 229 39 1 F 40‐49 222
27 34 Tracey Cowan 239 40 14 F 40‐49 232
28 8 Elizabeth Chabala 243 41 9 F 40‐49 236
29 6 Sonya Baxley 244 41 20 F 40‐49 237
30 227 Jolaine Blankenship 44 249 41 46 F 40‐49 242
31 183 Beth Dwinell 44 257 43 26 F 40‐49 250
32 118 Jennifer Burroughs 263 45 25 F 40‐49 255



33 254 Cathy Puharic 48 273 46 55 F 40‐49 265
34 61 Jennifer Dunn 42 282 48 20 F 40‐49 270
35 66 Audra Ferguson 283 48 25 F 40‐49 271
36 59 Wendy Stutts 43 284 48 28 F 40‐49 272
37 1318 Crystal Turney 46 287 49 1 F 40‐49 275
38 153 Wendy Everhart 41 294 51 28 F 40‐49 282
39 1322 Kim McCorkle 48 300 54 16 F 40‐49 288
40 60 Taska Gwin 44 301 54 21 F 40‐49 289
41 257 Sherry Parks 48 307 62 29 F 40‐49 295
42 221 Cassondra Heilig 308 62 30 F 40‐49 296

Female 50‐59
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 21 Chris Shaver 57 84 26 38 F 50‐59 83
2 184 Cathy Scott 53 110 28 47 F 50‐59 109
3 225 Carol Hallman 50 144 31 15 F 50‐59 141
4 185 Tisha Goodwin 53 165 32 34 F 50‐59 162
5 89 Susan King 169 33 2 F 50‐59 166
6 237 Lisa Zerger 51 184 34 5 F 50‐59 180
7 48 Beth Meadows 58 193 34 37 F 50‐59 188
8 113 Robin Huden 207 36 23 F 50‐59 201
9 1 Teresa Stoner 220 37 55 F 50‐59 214
10 50 Roxann Lucha 52 233 39 24 F 50‐59 226
11 42 Beth Long 55 245 41 23 F 50‐59 238
12 98 Jackie Beck 246 41 41 F 50‐59 239
13 12 Elia Gegorek 59 253 42 8 F 50‐59 246
14 29 Kristine Gaisford 54 264 45 32 F 50‐59 256
15 110 Sabrina Adkins 54 267 46 2 F 50‐59 259
16 191 Debra Hubbard 57 288 49 15 F 50‐59 276
17 212 Jane Luther 58 289 49 16 F 50‐59 277
18 49 Janet Pope 54 299 54 13 F 50‐59 287
19 133 Robin Riley 305 56 49 F 50‐59 293

Female 60‐100
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 217 Kathi Peterson 62 172 33 20 F 60‐100 169
2 39 Sarah Hollifield 61 211 36 36 F 60‐100 205
3 14 Martha Shoemaker 63 252 42 7 F 60‐100 245
4 243 Beth Rutledge 62 272 46 44 F 60‐100 264

Male 0‐14
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 195 Sean Incardona 4 17 56 M 0‐14 4
2 166 Carter Rodgers 70 25 23 M 0‐14 69
3 288 Grayson Steedley 8 72 25 30 M 0‐14 71
4 167 Cade Rodgers 90 26 52 M 0‐14 89
5 265 Zachary Prater 10 91 26 53 M 0‐14 90
6 70 Tyler Partee 11 97 27 7 M 0‐14 96
7 287 Noah Steedley 10 109 28 33 M 0‐14 108
8 285 Andrew Mead 9 129 30 9 M 0‐14 127
9 189 Andrew Roane 12 150 31 49 M 0‐14 147
10 85 Jacob Frantz 9 228 39 0 M 0‐14 221
11 151 Jackson Everhart 10 241 40 24 M 0‐14 234
12 150 Mason Everhart 10 269 46 28 M 0‐14 261
13 4 Manuel Velez 13 296 52 4 M 0‐14 284

Male 15‐19
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish



1 236 Matt Washko 7 18 59 M 15‐19 7
2 121 Jonathan Martin 9 19 26 M 15‐19 9
3 135 Kevin Riley 10 19 27 M 15‐19 10
4 140 Joshua Rowell 18 11 19 32 M 15‐19 11
5 122 Matthew Martin 15 20 5 M 15‐19 15
6 242 Zach Bates 49 23 57 M 15‐19 49
7 273 Max Chandler II 19 85 26 39 M 15‐19 84
8 55 Will Steinman 16 153 31 51 M 15‐19 150
9 139 Jacob Rowell 16 155 32 4 M 15‐19 152
10 274 Cody Stewart 17 238 39 43 M 15‐19 231

Male 20‐29
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 253 Joshua Readling 24 6 18 19 M 20‐29 6
2 97 Daniel Botzenhart 16 20 32 M 20‐29 16
3 224 Thomas Thriveni 25 28 21 56 M 20‐29 28
4 170 Blake Maxwell 26 31 22 19 M 20‐29 31
5 76 Vance Roberson 34 22 31 M 20‐29 34
6 45 Sam Ketner 28 40 22 51 M 20‐29 40
7 226 Daniel Hallman 23 48 23 50 M 20‐29 48
8 107 Francesco Illiano 26 54 24 18 M 20‐29 54
9 219 Randy Almeida 79 26 11 M 20‐29 78
10 53 Chris Lucha 24 81 26 20 M 20‐29 80
11 1320 Patrick King 21 107 28 5 M 20‐29 106
12 90 Ben DeCelle 112 28 56 M 20‐29 111
13 178 Jack Belliveau 28 119 29 18 M 20‐29 117
14 296 Daniel Corriher 27 196 34 55 M 20‐29 191
15 208 Blake Jarman 29 210 36 31 M 20‐29 204
16 239 Barry Wilcox 22 256 42 39 M 20‐29 249
17 220 Michael Bates 298 52 53 M 20‐29 286
18 51 Morgan Schultz 28 306 56 51 M 20‐29 294

Male 30‐39
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 252 Michael Thomas 34 8 19 4 M 30‐39 8
2 290 Caleb Steedley 37 13 19 37 M 30‐39 13
3 63 Josh Eller 31 14 20 4 M 30‐39 14
4 282 Jason Chan 37 20 21 11 M 30‐39 20
5 203 Joseph Almeida 21 21 13 M 30‐39 21
6 67 Jonathan Sedberry 24 21 24 M 30‐39 24
7 255 Arlin Horst 34 26 21 28 M 30‐39 26
8 15 Brian Patterson 33 22 26 M 30‐39 33
9 123 Brian Calvert 41 22 53 M 30‐39 41
10 146 Tim Pitman 35 50 24 0 M 30‐39 50
11 142 Darrell Scoggins 36 69 25 21 M 30‐39 68
12 228 David Miller 38 82 26 24 M 30‐39 81
13 264 Jonathan Prater 39 92 26 54 M 30‐39 91
14 233 Jeremy Vriesema 94 26 55 M 30‐39 93
15 300 Lee Jarrell 38 100 27 19 M 30‐39 99
16 95 Christopher Hall 37 101 27 39 M 30‐39 100
17 62 Josh Drechsler 31 133 30 19 M 30‐39 131
18 188 Gregory Roane 37 154 31 54 M 30‐39 151
19 229 Lee Mejia 35 166 32 35 M 30‐39 163
20 82 Ben Frantz 39 227 38 59 M 30‐39 220
21 148 Matt Hand 32 240 40 23 M 30‐39 233
22 47 Roland Venne 36 262 45 3 M 30‐39 254
23 163 Matthew McCullough 292 51 25 M 30‐39 280
24 114 Scott Glassgow 303 55 43 M 30‐39 291



Male 40‐49
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 1319 Robert Miller 42 5 17 59 M 40‐49 5
2 138 Mark Howard 47 18 20 50 M 40‐49 18
3 259 Sonny Ali 41 22 21 20 M 40‐49 22
4 143 Martin Thorne 49 23 21 23 M 40‐49 23
5 263 Richard Ellis 48 25 21 28 M 40‐49 25
6 278 Stephen Bulluck 47 27 21 34 M 40‐49 27
7 162 Rob Moore 29 22 5 M 40‐49 29
8 261 Ben Harrison 48 35 22 36 M 40‐49 35
9 24 Aaron Cornelison 46 39 22 45 M 40‐49 39
10 199 Bryan Chambers 47 23 49 M 40‐49 47
11 280 Todd Rosser 40 55 24 20 M 40‐49 55
12 234 Scott Zufall 56 24 24 M 40‐49 56
13 235 Eric Zufall 57 24 25 M 40‐49 57
14 186 Steve McNeely 43 60 24 31 M 40‐49 60
15 193 Robert Canipe 62 24 43 M 40‐49 62
16 132 Steve Patil 68 25 3 M 40‐49 67
17 159 Jorge Valencia 42 71 25 26 M 40‐49 70
18 258 Frankie Overcash 49 73 25 35 M 40‐49 72
19 192 Dale Martin 47 75 25 52 M 40‐49 74
20 260 Dennis Pope 48 88 26 49 M 40‐49 87
21 71 Jonathan Partee 43 102 27 43 M 40‐49 101
22 256 Doug Jones 47 104 28 1 M 40‐49 103
23 33 Sean Powell 46 117 29 10 M 40‐49 115
24 127 Gregory Yanz 125 29 56 M 40‐49 123
25 126 Scott Jenkins 138 30 29 M 40‐49 136
26 no bib John Davis 47 158 32 16 M 40‐49 155
27 78 Brad Fulton  171 33 13 M 40‐49 168
28 271 Steven Hall 42 173 33 21 M 40‐49 170
29 141 Michael Rowell 46 176 33 30 M 40‐49 173
30 231 Reid Overcash 47 178 33 43 M 40‐49 174
31 268 Gary Blabon 46 185 34 9 M 40‐49 181
32 160 John Challis 47 187 34 10 M 40‐49 183
33 1324 Herman Felton 43 192 34 34 M 40‐49 187
34 292 Jeff Moose 46 200 35 33 M 40‐49 195
35 211 Andre Archie 44 205 36 14 M 40‐49 200
36 298 Robert Jackson 45 212 36 38 M 40‐49 206
37 152 Frank Everhart 45 224 38 49 M 40‐49 218
38 157 Byran Wymbs 40 231 39 2 M 40‐49 224
39 93 Michael Williams 47 258 43 52 M 40‐49 251
40 181 Jayme Dwinell 44 275 47 15 M 40‐49 267
41 197 Anthony Page 295 51 35 M 40‐49 283

Male 50‐59
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 57 Kent Houghton 59 38 22 43 M 50‐59 38
2 190 Vencent Pastore 59 43 23 1 M 50‐59 43
3 32 Cordell Hughes 54 44 23 15 M 50‐59 44
4 103 Bill Graham 54 53 24 10 M 50‐59 53
5 136 Nick Riley 63 24 44 M 50‐59 63
6 172 David Waller 53 65 24 47 M 50‐59 64
7 23 Gregory Alcorn 67 24 52 M 50‐59 66
8 104 John Henderlite 59 86 26 42 M 50‐59 85
9 179 John Zerger 52 123 29 40 M 50‐59 121
10 25 Reid Corriher 56 126 29 57 M 50‐59 124
11 215 Jeffrey Brown 58 137 30 29 M 50‐59 135



12 no bib James Davis 58 159 32 18 M 50‐59 156
13 171 Stephen Combs 59 160 32 20 M 50‐59 157
14 88 David King 170 33 3 M 50‐59 167
15 266 Ken Beaver 56 188 34 20 M 50‐59 184
16 58 Kevin Auten 53 213 36 40 M 50‐59 207
17 54 Paul Lucha 56 214 36 54 M 50‐59 208
18 100 Rick Ketner 58 266 45 40 M 50‐59 258
19 41 Aaron Loney 56 277 48 10 M 50‐59 268

Male 60‐100
Place Bib Name Age Plccrd Min Sec Gender Agegrp Finish
1 222 Rob Duffy 64 59 24 28 M 60‐100 59
2 187 Ben Beaver 71 124 29 51 M 60‐100 122
3 147 Sam Golden 60 140 30 46 M 60‐100 138
4 218 Don Peterson 67 142 30 54 M 60‐100 140
5 111 Doug Adkins 63 268 46 3 M 60‐100 260
6 247 Don Bringle 61 271 46 44 M 60‐100 263


